
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1170FINET Name: (DNR) Wildlife Resources Account

Legal Name: Wildlife Resources Account

Legal Authorization: UCA 23-14-13; UCA 41-1a-422; UCA 59-10-1305

Revenue Source(s):

1) Licenses, 2) Fines & forfeitures, 3) General fund appropriations, 4) interest.

Earns Interest Authority: UCA 23-14-13(2)(f)Earns Interest: Yes No

Description:

Revenues are from all the net moneys collected from the sale of licenses, fines and forfeitures, and appropriations from 
the General Fund by the legislature. Payments shall be made from this fund for all expenditures authorized by the 
Director of the Division of Wildlife Resources.

This fund also includes fines imposed for violations of the Wildlife Resources Code. Courts collect the fines and 
deposits into this fund.  Once a year, Finance (Dave Pierce) records an entry that moves 15% of these funds to the 
General Fund. See also UCA 78-3-14.5 (3).

HB 359 (2008 GS) Added language clarifying that tax check off contributions per UCA 59-10-1305 are deposited in this 
fund.  Previously it was not explicit in the statute where the contributions would be deposited, but the contributions were 
deposited in this fund.

 HB 297 and 391  (2009 GS) Recodified the Budgetary Procedures Act, which is cited in the section of code relating to 
this fund.

SB 191 (2010 GS)  Modifies the name of certain funds in the code for governmental accounting purposes.  Changes the 
name of certain funds to reflect that the fund are restricted accounts within the General Fund (including this fund).

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1170 1981 $806,531 $8,110,497 $0 ($8,470,699) $446,329

1170 1982 $446,329 $10,208,074 $0 ($9,451,665) $1,202,738

1170 1983 $1,202,738 $9,753,232 $0 ($9,988,780) $967,190

1170 1984 $967,190 $10,713,045 $0 ($11,240,382) $439,853

1170 1985 $439,853 $12,665,345 $0 ($11,635,619) $1,469,579

1170 1986 $1,469,579 $12,480,440 $0 ($10,872,122) $3,077,897

1170 1987 $3,077,897 $13,235,625 $0 ($13,819,779) $2,493,743

1170 1988 $2,493,743 $13,620,435 $0 ($13,982,690) $2,131,488

1170 1989 $2,131,488 $14,212,832 $0 ($13,202,182) $3,142,138

1170 1990 $3,142,138 $16,718,965 $0 ($15,031,418) $4,829,685

1170 1991 $4,829,685 $15,371,107 $0 ($15,186,103) $5,014,689

1170 1992 $5,014,689 $16,066,937 $0 ($17,756,220) $3,325,406

1170 1993 $3,325,406 $14,952,663 $0 ($17,677,441) $600,629

1170 1994 $600,629 $18,412,488 $0 ($14,296,736) $4,716,381

1170 1995 $4,716,381 $13,440,958 $0 ($15,122,351) $3,034,988

1170 1996 $3,034,988 $17,487,079 $0 ($13,117,071) $7,404,996

1170 1997 $7,404,996 $18,057,481 $0 ($15,201,022) $10,261,455

1170 1998 $10,261,455 $17,179,795 $0 ($17,943,851) $9,497,399

1170 1999 $9,497,399 $16,636,201 $0 ($18,594,797) $7,538,803

1170 2000 $7,538,803 $20,391,987 $0 ($19,638,692) $8,292,098

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html


STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1170FINET Name: (DNR) Wildlife Resources Account

Legal Name: Wildlife Resources Account

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1170 2001 $8,292,098 $19,916,806 $0 ($20,641,574) $7,567,330

1170 2002 $7,567,330 $19,544,712 $0 ($20,290,900) $6,821,143

1170 2003 $6,821,143 $18,340,546 $0 ($19,406,415) $5,755,274

1170 2004 $5,755,274 $21,364,621 $0 ($18,879,411) $8,240,484

1170 2005 $8,240,484 $20,039,092 $0 ($21,067,399) $7,212,177

1170 2006 $7,212,177 $22,316,047 $0 ($22,553,202) $6,975,021

1170 2007 $6,975,021 $24,634,310 $0 ($22,106,295) $9,503,036

1170 2008 $9,503,036 $27,812,007 $0 ($25,958,783) $11,356,260

1170 2009 $11,356,260 $27,695,901 $0 ($26,922,248) $12,129,913

1170 2010 $12,129,913 $26,811,278 $0 ($26,817,008) $12,124,183

1170 2011 $12,124,183 $26,254,233 $0 ($27,312,832) $11,065,584

1170 2012 $11,065,584 $27,246,983 $0 ($27,267,989) $11,044,578

1170 2013 $11,044,578 $30,005,286 $0 ($30,436,328) $10,613,536

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

